# OF \$440.00 45/9517

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		11/14/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOROSEAL INTERIOR PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	3875 Embassy Parkway		
City:	Fairlawn		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44333		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4579511	ARBOR SERIES		
Registration Number:	2478130	DESIGNRITE		
Registration Number:	1489771	EARLY WARNING EFFECT		
Registration Number:	2084553	ERASERITE		
Registration Number:	2037806	EZRITE		
Registration Number:	2143431	JUSTRITE		
Registration Number:	1953652	KOROGARD		
Registration Number:	1053617	KOROKLEAR		
Registration Number:	1097465	KOROKLEAR		
Registration Number:	2480054	KORORITE		
Registration Number:	1711712	KOROSEAL		
Registration Number:	2139665	MAGRITE		
Registration Number:	2713188	SPEAK EASY		
Registration Number:	2606765	TAC-WALL		
Registration Number:	2619785	TRAFFIC PATTERNS		
Registration Number:	2843199	VICRTEX		
Registration Number:	2059439	WALLTALKERS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0064

900385032

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2129079681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129079622

**Email:** mtajika@ingramllp.com

Correspondent Name: Mioko Tajika

Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek et al. LLP, 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mioko C. Tajika

SIGNATURE: /Mioko C. Tajika/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Payoff - Trademark Release - WF (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

source=Payoff - Trademark Release - WF (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=Payoff - Trademark Release - WF (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0065 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 14th day of November 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("Agent") for the

Secured Parties, in favor of KOROSEAL INTERIOR PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 11, 2016 between

Agent and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases, terminates, and extinguishes all liens and Security Interests granted by Company in

favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2014, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16,

2014 at Reel/Frame 5303/0157.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings given to them in the

referenced Trademark Security Agreement, or the agreements referenced therein.

[Signature Page Follows]

8243283v2 11/11/2016 1:19 PM 1989.375

TRADEMARK REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0066 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: \_\_\_\_

Title:

### **SCHEDULE A**

### **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

	Country	Mark	Application	The Control of No. 1	Registration/ Issue Date
Owner	TT 's 1 Co s C		Serial Number	Registration Number	
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Arbor Series	86/138,233	4,579,511	8/5/2014
Products, LLC	America	D : :	7(110( 450	2 479 120	0/14/2001
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Designrite	76/126,452	2,478,130	8/14/2001
Products, LLC	America	D 1 W ' Dec 4	72/(20.007	1 400 771	5/21/1000
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Early Warning Effect	73/639,997	1,489,771	5/31/1988
Products, LLC	America		74/600 710	2 004 552	7/20/1007
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Eraserite	74/688,710	2,084,553	7/29/1997
Products, LLC	America		74/602 004	2 027 006	2/11/1007
Koroseal Interior	United States of	EZrite	74/682,004	2,037,806	2/11/1997
Products, LLC	America		== # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	2.1.12.121	2424222
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Justrite	75/130,903	2,143,431	3/10/1998
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Korogard	74/490,356	1,953,652	1/30/1996
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Koroklear	73/085,302	1,053,617	11/30/1976
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Koroklear	73/136,459	1,097,465	7/25/1978
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Kororite	76/126,542	2,480,054	8/21/2001
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Koroseal	74/197,316	1,711,712	9/1/1992
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Magrite	75/130,743	2,139,665	2/24/1998
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Speak Easy	76/403,153	2,713,188	5/6/2003
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Tac-Wall	76/135,767	2,606,765	8/13/2002
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Traffic Patterns	76/126,370	2,619,785	9/17/2002
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Vicrtex	78/260,638	2,843,199	5/18/2004
Products, LLC	America				
Koroseal Interior	United States of	Walltalkers	75/130,724	2,059,439	5/6/1997
Products, LLC	America		•		

# **Trade Names**

None

# **Common Law Trademarks**

None

# **Trademarks Not Currently In Use**

None

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 11/16/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0068